
RESOLUTION NO. 25492

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO THE CONTRACT
FOR REMOVAL AND RE-INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE
CAULKING AT THE 21 ST CENTURY WATERFRONT WITH
DOTAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC, WHICH CHANGE ORDER
INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SIX
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS
($6,644.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FORTY-FIVE AND 301100 DOLLARS ($55,345.30).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to the contract for remov'al and re-installation of concrete caulking at the 21 51 Century

Waterfront with Dotan Construction, LLC, which change order increases the contract amount by

$6,644.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $55345.30.

ADOPTED:

/add

_=A~pr"-"ic±1--'2"-'2'------__, 2008


